The City Manager shall conduct a performance evaluation of Employee in the same manner 
as performance evaluations are conducted for other Executive Management employees.     

Section 4: Salary 

A. Effective August 25, 2025, the City agrees to pay Employee an annual base salary 
of two hundred twenty-eight thousand four hundred forty-six dollars ($228,446), Step E, subject 
to deductions and withholdings of any and all sums required for federal or state income tax, 
deductions or withholdings required by then current state, federal or local law, prorated and paid 
on the City's normal paydays for other Executive Management employees.